

**FOI 0251/2021 Response**

**Dear Birmingham and Solihull Mental Health NHS Foundation Trust,**

**The organisation is requested to provide a list of motor vehicles operated (owned or leased) and currently licensed with the Driver & Vehicle Licensing Authority (“the DVLA”). Please include the following details.**

- 1. Vehicle Make and Model;**
- 2. Date new or date of acquisition.**
- 3. Name and email address of the individual responsible for fleet management. Please ensure this is provided by pdf attachment.**

Please see the attached spreadsheet and note that the Trust is unable to provide a response to question 3.

This is because the Trust does not routinely release staff information for those under a band 8c role.

The Trust therefore, rely on exemption Section 40 of the freedom of Information request to deny this aspect of your request.